

**MACC-35-2023**  
**CNR-WBUD 01-000440-2023**

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277) District Judge ,U/D at Raiganj.**

**05/06.03.2024**

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Notice returned without proper service. As per report of the Nazir, Chandannagar, it is found that there was some problems of Address .

DA is directed to verify the address when issue the fresh notice.

Petitioner is directed to file the fresh requisite at once.

To 25-06-2024 for SR/AD/Appearance.

D &C

MACT Judge Judge  
U/D at Raiganj.

**MACT Judge**  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj